504769814 02/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4816542

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
SIDDHESH NITIN PAWAR			02/08/2018
JUAN A. MORALES-TIRADO			02/07/2018
GRAZYNA E. KMIECIK-LAWRYNOWICZ			02/08/2018
DANIEL W. ASARESE			02/08/2018
JORDAN A. FRANK			02/06/2018
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	P.O. E	ECTICUT	
PROPERTY NUMBER		1	
Property Typ	e	Number	
Application Number:		15891818	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number: (608)661-359		(608)661-3597	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone: 6086613590		0000010500	

	0000010000
Email:	pporembski@bellmanning.com
Correspondent Name:	PHILIP A. POREMBSKI
Address Line 1:	2801 WEST BELTLINE HIGHWAY
Address Line 2:	STE. 210
Address Line 4:	MADISON, WISCONSIN 53713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20170377US01/06300-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP A. POREMBSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Philip A. Porembski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

Attorney File No.: 20170377US01/06300-0020

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled TONERS EXHIBITING REDUCED MACHINE ULTRAFINE PARTICLE (UFP) EMISSIONS AND RELATED METHODS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

- is being executed concurrently herewith,
 was first executed on
- X was filed on 2/8/2018 as Application Number 15/891,818

claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox, and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Siddhesh 7	Nitin Pawar	DATE	
Juan A. Morale	s.Tirada		
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Grazyns E. Kmi	<i>E·Ilms'e i 4</i> ecik-Lawrynowicz	DATE 02/08/2018	
	© ⊥ m		
Daniel W. Asare	se Demist W.	<u>2 - 8 - 2018</u> DATE	
Jordan A. Frank		<u></u> DATE	
	supe.	2007 C 26	

PATENT REEL: 044870 FRAME: 0929

### Attorney File No.: 20170377US01/06300-0020

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled TONERS EXHIBITING REDUCED MACHINE ULTRAFINE PARTICLE (UFP) EMISSIONS AND RELATED METHODS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

x was filed on 2/8/2018 as Application Number 15/891,818

claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Siddhesh Nitin Pawar Jun D. Much Urado Jun A. Morales-Tirado	DATE 217/2018
	DATE
Grazyna E. Kmiecik-Lawrynowicz	DATE
Daniel W. Asarese	CARE
Jordan A. Frank	CATE

# ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled TONERS EXHIBITING REDUCED MACHINE ULTRAFINE PARTICLE (UFP) EMISSIONS AND RELATED METHODS (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

was first executed on

was filed on 2/8/2018 as Application Number 15/891,818

claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Siddhesh Nitin

02/08/2018

Juan A. Morales-Tirado	DATE
Grazyna E. Kmiecik-Lawrynowicz	DATE
Daniel W. Asarese	DATE
Jordan A. Frank	DATE

PATENT REEL: 044870 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 02/08/2018**